The detailed stages of MBKM implementation 
are illustrated in Figure 5.1. 

Undergraduate students have the right to complete all learning activities within their 
respective study programs, in accordance with the curriculum, which consists of a 
minimum of 144 (one hundred and forty-four) credits over a study period of four (4) to 
eleven (11) semesters, in addition to MBKM learning activities. In general, MBKM consists 
of two categories of activities: On-Campus Activities, conducted outside the student’s 
home study program but within Universitas Syiah Kuala (USK);